

Submitted to:
Virginia Electric and Power Company d/b/a
Dominion Energy Virginia
120 Tredegar Street
Richmond, VA 23219

Submitted by: AECOM 4840 Cox Road Glen Allen, VA 23060

Post-Closure Care Plan Upper Ash Pond

Virginia Electric and Power Company d/b/a Dominion Energy Virginia Chesterfield Power Station Chesterfield County, Virginia



November 22, 2021 Rev. 1

1 Post-Closure Care Requirement

The Chesterfield Power Station's (Station) Coal Combustion Residuals (CCR) surface impoundment, Upper Ash Pond (UAP), is being closed by removal pursuant to 40 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) §257.102(c) and the Station's Closure Plan for this pond. Consistent with the requirements of 40 CFR §257.104(a)(2) for post-closure care of CCR surface impoundments, a Post-Closure Care Plan is not required for a surface impoundment that closed through CCR removal under 40 CFR §257.102(c). Therefore, a Post-Closure Care Plan for the UAP has not been developed.